BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 647 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after "providers;" insert "<u>requiring the Task Force to consult with</u> certain groups;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike "13" and substitute "<u>15</u>".

On page 2, in line 10, strike "one representative" and substitute "<u>two representatives</u>"; in the same line, after "LifeSpan," insert "<u>at least one of whom is an assisted living provider licensed for less than 15 beds</u>,"; in line 11, strike "and"; after line 11, insert:

"(9) one representative from the Maryland Medical Assistance Program, appointed by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene; and";

and in line 12, strike "(9)" and substitute "(10)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 18, insert:

"(h) In carrying out the duties specified in subsection (g) of this section, the Task Force shall consult with the:

- (1) Legal Aid Bureau of Maryland;
- (2) United Seniors of Maryland;
- (3) Maryland Disability Law Center; and

(4) <u>Alzheimer's Association, Maryland Chapter.</u>";

and in line 19, strike "(h)" and substitute "(i)".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(i)" and substitute " (\underline{j}) ".